

\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5568/2019

SOMA PANDEY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Assad Alvi and Mr D.
Vidyanandan, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF U. P. AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Sameer S. Sinha, GP for R-1.
Mr Sanjeev Sabharwal, Sr. Govt.
Counsel for UOI with Mr Bushra
Waseem and Mr Pritish Sabharwal,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

21.05.2019

1. This petition raises certain important issues.
2. Issue notice. The learned counsel appearing for the respondents accepts notice.
3. This Court appoints Mr Sanjoy Ghose, Advocate, as an *amicus curiae* to assist this Court in the matter. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner shall ensure that the copy of this petition is provided to Mr Ghose during the course of the day. The Court Master shall also handover a soft copy of the petition to Mr Sanjoy Ghose.
4. List on 06.09.2019.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

MAY 21, 2019/MK