

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 5568/2019
SOMA PANDEY Petitioner
Through: Mr.Asad Alvi, Adv.

versus

STATE OF U. P. AND ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr.Adarsh Tiwari, Adv. for R-2.
Mr.Sanjoy Ghose, Amicus Curiae, with
Mr.R.A.Iyer, Mr.Naman Jain, Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev Sabharwal, Sr. Panel, UOI with
Mr.Sameer Sinha, GP with Ms.Bushra Waseem,
Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **28.01.2020**

Mr.Adarsh Tiwari, Advocate enters appearance on behalf of the respondent no.2. He submits that the copy of the paper book has not been received by him. The learned counsel for the petitioner shall supply a copy of the paper book to the learned counsel for the respondent no.2 within two days.

On receipt of the copy of the same, the respondent no.2 shall file its counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List on 23rd July, 2020.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 28, 2020
RN