



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 5568/2019 & CM APPL. 17502/2024, CM APPL.
17505/2024

SOMA PANDEY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Ahlawat, Advocate

versus

STATE OF U. P. AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, Ms. Stuti
Aggarwal, Mr. Chandan, Mr.
Kashish, Advocates for R-1
Mr. Aadarsh Kumar Tiwari, Mr.
Anchit Mathur, Mr. Amrithesh Anand,
Ms. Vartika Maurya, Mr. Ashutosh
Mani Tiwari, Advocates for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

23.04.2024

%

1. Mr. Rakesh Ahlawat, Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner requested for adjournment as he has been recently engaged in this matter and stated that he is appearing first time in the present petition.
2. Adjournment is opposed by the respective counsel for the respondents.
3. In the interest of justice, list on 31.07.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

APRIL 23, 2024/j