



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5568/2019

SOMA PANDEY

..... Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE OF U. P. AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC for R-1
Mr. Adarsh Kr. Tiwari, Advocate
with R-2 in person
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Advocate for
DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

08.05.2024

%

CM APPL. 27488/2024 (for early hearing)

1. The present application is filed under section 151 CPC on behalf of the respondent no.2 for early hearing and disposal of CM APPL. bearing no.17502/2024 in the present writ petition.
2. No ground for early hearing is made out. Hence the present application stands dismissed.

W.P.(C) 5568/2019

3. List on the date already fixed, i.e. 31.07.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

MAY 8, 2024/j/abk