



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5568/2019 & CM APPL. 17502/2024, 17505/2024

SOMA PANDEY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. (appearance not given), proxy
counsel for Mr. Rakesh Ahlawat,
Advocate.

versus

STATE OF U. P. AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Adarsh Kumar Tiwari,
Ms. Vartika Maurya, Mr. Devesh
Kumar, Mr. Vinit Pathak, Mr. Jaswant
Singh and Mr. Kaushlendra Kumar,
Advocates for R-2.

Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC with
Mr. Chader Prajapati, Advocate for
UOI.

Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. (appearance not given),
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

31.07.2024

%

1. Proxy counsel appearing for Mr. Rakesh Ahlawat, Advocate requests for short adjournment as Mr. Rakesh Ahlawat, being a member of the Bar Council of India, is busy in enrolment meeting which is scheduled for today.
2. Adjournment is strongly opposed by the respective counsels for the respondents.
3. List on 13.09.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JULY 31, 2024/ssc/am