



\$~212

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5568/2019, CM APPL. 17502/2024 & 17505/2024

SOMA PANDEY

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Niyati Kohli and Mr. Pratham
Vir Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF U. P. AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC with
Mr. Chandan Prajapati, Advocate.
Mr. Adarsh Tiwari, Advocate for R-2
with R-2 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

19.12.2024

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 29.04.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 19, 2024/pa

Click here to check corrigendum, if any