



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5568/2019, CM APPL. 17502/2024 and
CM APPL. 17505/2024

SOMA PANDEY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sanjoy Ghose, Sr. Advocate with
Mr.Rohan Mandal, Advocate

versus

STATE OF U. P. AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC with
Mr.Chandan Prajapati and Mr.Shailendra Kumar,
Advocates for UOI
Mr.Adarsh Kr. Tiwari and Mr.Suresh Pandey,
Advocates for respondent No.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

29.04.2025

List on 11.09.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 29, 2025

na