



\$~65

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5568/2019 & CM APPL. 17502/2024, 17505/2024**

**SOMA PANDEY**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Asad Alvi, Mr. Hamd Irfan and  
Mr. Aishwarya Pathak, Advocates**

versus

**STATE OF U. P. AND ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC with  
Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra, Mr.  
Chandan Prajapati, Ms. Kanchan  
Shakya, Ms. Raunak and Mr. Priyam  
Sharma, Advocates for R-1.  
Mr. Adarsh Kr. Tiwari, Mr. Vaidruti  
Misra and Ms. Vantika Jha,  
Advocates alongwith R-2 in person.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**16.10.2025**

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 30.01.2026.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**OCTOBER 16, 2025/mj**