



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5568/2019 and CM APPLs.17502/2024, 17505/2024,
65479/2025

SOMA PANDEY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Asad Alvi, Mr. Hamd Irfan,
Advs.

versus

STATE OF U. P. AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra (CGSC) along
with Mr. Shailender Mishra, Mr.
Chanakya Kene, Adv. for R1
Mr. Adarsh Kr. Tiwari, Adv. along
with R-2 in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

11.05.2026

- 1) The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
- 2) List on 27.08.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 11, 2026