



\$~243

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5568/2019

SOMA PANDEY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Asad Alvi, Advocate (through VC).

versus

STATE OF U. P. AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC along with Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra and Ms. Upanita Soumyadarshini, Advocates for R-1.

Mr. Adarsh Kumar Tiwari along with (Suresh Pandey - through VC)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

%

**14.05.2026**

**CM APPL.32692/2026 (filed on behalf of R-2 for permission to bring additional documents on record)**

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel, as aforesaid, accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicants.
3. List on 27.08.2026, the date already fixed.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**MAY 14, 2026/r**