



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5568/2019 and CM APPL.32948/2026

SOMA PANDEY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Asad Alvi, Adv. (through v/c)
versus

STATE OF U. P. AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Adarsh Kr.Tiwari, Mr. Vaidruti
Misra, Advs. along with R-2 in
person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

15.05.2026

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 18.05.2026 in the category of '*supplementary matters*'.

By order

Court Master

MAY 15, 2026/cl